Government Gazette No. 23593

No. R. 921

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964 -

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1147)

2002-07-05

1. Government Notice No. 824 published in Government Gazette No. 23521 on 14 June 2002 is hereby withdrawn;

2. Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto; and

3. this amendment insofar as it relates to heading 85.42 shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2002.

SCHEDULE

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head=
ing

Subheading

(=N

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

02.10

07.09

40.10

40.11

85.42

"8542.21

By the substitution in subheading 0210.91
for check digit "0" of check digit "4"

By the substitution in subheading 0210.92
for check digit "4" of check digit "0"

By the substitution in subheading 0709.59
for check digit "1" of check digit "6"

By the substitution in subheading 4010.32
for check digit "0"of check digit "2"

By the substitution in subheading 4010.39
for check digit "8"of check digit "7"

By the substitution in subheading
4011.92.20 for check digit "3" of check
digit "8"

By the substitution for subheading
8542.21 of the following:

- - Digital

free

free

free"




