No. R. 921

2002-07-05

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1147)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964 -

- 1. Government Notice No. 824 published in Government Gazette No. 23521 on 14 June 2002 is hereby withdrawn;
- 2. Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto; and
- 3. this amendment insofar as it relates to heading 85.42 shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 January 2002.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
02.10			By the substitution in subheading 0210.91 for check digit "0" of check digit "4"				
			By the substitution in subheading 0210.92 for check digit "4" of check digit "0"				
07.09			By the substitution in subheading 0709.59 for check digit "1" of check digit "6"				
40.10			By the substitution in subheading 4010.32 for check digit "0" of check digit "2"				
			By the substitution in subheading 4010.39 for check digit "8" of check digit "7"				
40.11			By the substitution in subheading 4011.92.20 for check digit "3" of check digit "8"				
85.42			By the substitution for subheading 8542.21 of the following:				
	"8542.21	9	Digital	u	free	free	free"